



Art.No.	Description	Position No.
53958	Casing front instrument panel	1
S54802	Pcb display print	2
53578	Instrument panel cover	3
56113	Instrument panel support	4
S56194	Control box mcba 1463d 1.2	5
55152	Transformer ckz050122517	6
53868	Instrument panel mounting plate	7
57307	Sealing ring (2-lips) round 150 mm.	8
53561	Flue gas pipe external 150mm	9
57306	Flue gas exhaust plate alu 150 mm	9
53562	Sealing ring casing/flue/air connection	10
55210	Air inlet basket	11
23607	Seal neoprene strip 20x06mm	12
34803	Identification plate	13
55145	Casing back	14
44091	Grommet 60mm	15
55125	Grommet feed through 60mm	16
51231	Badge "remeha"	17
49298	Grommet flue gas temperature sensor	18
S49297	Flue gas temp. sensor ntc 12kohm3%	19
55133	Flue gas pipe internal 80/150mm	20
55134	Flue gas pipe internal100/150mm	20
54025	Flue gas pipe internal 150mm	20
56203	Casing handel	21
57308	Plugalu r	22
52901	Condensate collector cover plate	23
52900	Condensate collectorcover plate	23
52899	Condensate collector cover plate	23
S52481	Section end left	25
S52482	Section intermediate	26
35208	Seal tapakit 300 cc.	27
53532	Dowel d7	28
35458	Gasket for inspection glass	29
S45004	Inspection glass 32x32x3 with gasket	30
54822	Inspection glass mounting bracket	31
25265	Screw m4 x 8 stainless steel	32
S52480	Section end right	33
41601	Air vent 1/8"	34
53533	Seal o-ring 50. 17x5.33	35
53550	Connection piece flow	36
S44698	Sensor flow/return and block 12k/007	37
53548	Seal o-ring 37.69x3.53	38
55889	Return water distributionpipe 4 section	39
55890	Return waterdistribution pipe 5 section	39
57186	Return water distribution pipe 6 sect.	39
55888	Water distribution pipe	39
S53555	Burner assembly	40
S53554	Burner assembly	40
S57988	Burner 6 sections	40
S53553	Burner assembly	40
53552	Gasket forburner	41
55122	Mixing piece above 80 kw	42
55128	Seal o-ring 72.63x3.53	42
55120	Mixing piece/angle	42
55124	Mixing piece above 120/160 kw	42
56921	Mixing piece above 200 mm.	42
51518	Gasket fan/mixing piece bend	43
S53556	Fan ebm g1g170	44
51809	Seal o-ring 110x3.5mm	45
S53567	lms service kit 120 and 160 kw	46

Art.No.	Description	Position No.
S53566	Imsservice kit 80 kw	46
46046	Gasket 44x33x2mm	47
56035	Gas supply pipe 1"	48
56036	Gas supply pipe ¾"	48
55168	Gasnut nr. 310 ¾"	49
S53571	Valve multi block	50
S54071	Gas valve	50
54022	Gas supply pipe 5¾"x¾"	51
55698	Pressure differential switch mounting plate	52
53931	Mounting ring	53
S53568	Pressure differential switch	54
46685	Tube plastic blue 8mm	55
55116	Connection piece return	56
593	Plug no. 290 3/8"	57
55703	Drain cock ½"	58
30629	Sealing silicon red 7mm	59
57185	Frontplate heatexchanger 200 kw	60
53543	Heat exchangerfront plate 5 section	60
53541	Heat exchanger front plate 3 section	60
53542	Heat exchanger front plate 4 section	60
53544	Studbolt	61
55558	Nut m8	62
15558	Tie rod m8x452	63
42682	Tie rod m8x206	63
24146	Washer flat m8.4mm	64
41669	Spring round 20 x 8.2x1.0mm	65
44483	Nut m9	66
53489	Gasket for ignition electrode	67
S53564	Ignition electrode	68
S56002	Cable ignition c/w cap	69
S55144	Casing front	70
53490	Frame bottom (polyester)	71
15524	Bolt m8x016	72
51174	Bolt m8x70	73
53559	Siphon model "p" r032	74
55136	Mounting bracket	75
27108	Siphon inlet pvc 32mm length 120mm	76
55683	Mounting stirrup	77
57048	Flue gas discharge pipe	78
57340	Bushing 2411.1/2x5/4	
S55561	Maintenance kit	
S55755	Sealingset for heat exchanger	
S57912	Heat exchanger gas 210 eco - 380 kw	
S57913	Heat exchanger gas 210 eco - 4 120 kw	
S57914	Heat exchanger gas 210 eco - 5 160 kw	
S57915	Heat exchanger gas 210 eco - 6 200 kw	
53822	Condensate collectorcover plate mounting profile	
S45968	Air press differential switch	
S55166	Pcb interface tem 4sw2.5	
S50422	Filter mains power nfb110rs	
S56003	Cableflat disp/tem/am3	
50422	Electricalseparation filter nfb110rs	